(a)  The fair values of hire purchase payables and term loans are determined by discounting the relevant cash flows
using current interest rates for similar instruments as at the end of the reporting period.

125MB WORLD GROUP BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

37. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR

  On 15 April 2016, the Company entered into a conditional share sale agreement with KFCSB for the proposed acquisition
of 400,000 ordinary shares, representing the entire equity interest, in Cocoa Valley Development Sdn. Bhd. (“Proposed
Acquisition”) for a consideration of RM76.0 million to be satisfied via the issuance of approximately 65.5 million new ordinary
shares of RM0.50 each in the Company (“Consideration Share”) at an issue price of RM1.16 per Consideration Share.

38. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

  On 18 January 2017, the Company had completed the abovementioned Proposed Acquisition in Note 37 to the financial
statements.

39. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the current financial year:

THE GROUP As previously  As
 reported Reclassification restated
 RM RM RM

Statements Financial Position (Extract):

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 2,679,411 (2,400,192) 279,219

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 50,479,579 2,400,192 52,879,771

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 3,146,017 (2,707,309) 438,708

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 56,269,916 2,707,309 58,977,225

126 MB WORLD GROUP BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

39. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT’D)

 The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the current financial year:

THE GROUP As previously  As
 reported Reclassification restated
 RM RM RM

Statements of Profit or Loss and Other
 Comprehensive Income (Extract):

Continued operations
REVENUE 60,261,932 (16,329,961) 43,931,971
COST OF SALES (50,522,717) 13,758,323 (36,764,394)
OTHER INCOME 1,712,759 (468,596) 1,244,163
DISTRIBUTION COSTS (1,037,209) 426,767 (610,442)
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (8,218,701) 3,160,039 (5,058,662)
OTHER EXPENSES (3,637,733) 848,276 (2,789,457)
FINANCE COSTS (479,236) 206,352 (272,884)
SHARE OF PROFIT IN AN ASSOCIATE 230 (230) –
TAX EXPENSE (471,730) 7,400 (464,330)

Discontinued operations
PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS 7,645,697 (1,608,370) 6,037,327

127MB WORLD GROUP BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

40. DISCLOSURE OF REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS/(LOSSES)

  The breakdown of the retained profits of the Group and of the Company as at the end of the reporting period into realised
and unrealised profits/(losses) are presented in accordance with the directive issued by Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad
and prepared in accordance with Guidance on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of Realised and Unrealised Profits or
Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad Listing Requirements, as issued by the
Malaysian Institute of Accountants, as follows: